
o/o/
EqUI --trJ5

Equitai Small Finan(e Sank

SN /JK/ 167/SESIKSIo3231s1/ Mar'25

/
Mr.Frdncis,
S/o.Ashinatham,
No.4/1049, USEN Crlony, Pallapati, Si\rakasi,
Virudhunagar, TamilNadu - 626189.

2. Mrs.Joshpin Mari,
Wo.Francis,
No.4/1049, USEN Colony, Pallapatti, Sivakasi,
Virudhunagar, TamilNadu - 626189.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE I{OTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auctjon Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, lw rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Nouce is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, Co bonoweB and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physicrl

possession of which has b€en taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.6,05,380/- as

on 27.04.2022 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Ad., 2002, with further interest from

28.M.2022 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Oobl Outstanding being Rs.14,48,143/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Francis, (Borrower), 2. Mrs.Joshpin Mari

(Co-Borrower)

Reserye Price: Rs.5,O3,000/- (Rupees Fiye Lakhs Three Thousand Only)

Earnest Money D€posit Rs,50,300/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Thr€e Hundred Only)

!:

I +9144 4299 50OO I F +91 tl4 4299 5050 1 (orporaEeequ(as.in I M.equrtdbank <om LTollFrcer 18m 103 1222 I CIN No:165191TN1993P1C025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floo( Phtr€ ll. Spenc€r Plaza, No.759, Mount Ro3d, Anna salai, Chen.a'. Tamil tladu, lodra 600 @2

40878it)
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you cont bute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Situated at within the Sub-Registration Dishict of Thiruthangal and Registration District of Virudhunagar

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in New s.No.l471l2A (Old S.No.1471 Part), Western

Portion, with an extent of 357 Sq.Ft, Situated at, Keelathiruthangal village, sivakasi Taluk, virudhunagar

District, Within the Thiruthangal Sub Registraton Distict, Virudhunagar Registration District, and bounded

on the;

North by : l'3nd Belongs to Mr.Palsamy Vagayara;

South by : Lnnd Belongs to Mr.Thangaraj Nadar Vagayara;

East by : Land Belongs to Mr'David;

West by : l.-and Belongs to Mr.Perumalsamy;

Measurement : East-West on the North U Sq.Ft on the south 17 Sq.Ft, North-South

on the East 21 Sq.ft on the West 21 Sq.ft, to the extent of 357 Sq Ft',



EqUI d=
Equitas small Finahce Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY I TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES,2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notce issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Poss€ssion of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Francis,
S/o.Ashinratham,
No.4/1049, USEN Colony, Pallapati,
Si\€kasi, Virudhunagar,
TamilNadu - 626189.

2. Mrs.Joshpin Mari,

ryo.Francis,
No.4/1049, USEN Colony, Pallapati,
Sivakasi, Virudhunagar,
TamilNadu - 626189.

Loan Account No:- SESIKSI0323151

Claim Amount Due Rs.6,05,380/- as on

27.04.2022 with further interest from
28.M.2022 with monthly rest, charges and
costs, etc., Cl-otal Outstanding being
Rs.14,48,143/- as on 14-03-2025).

All the Piece and parcel of land bearing comprised in New

S.No.1471/24 (Old S.No.1471 Part), Western Portion, With an

extent of 357 Sq.Ft, Situated at, Keelathiruthangal Village,

SivakasiTalu& Virudhunagar District, Within the Thiruthangal Sub

Registration District, Virudhunagar Registration District, and
bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by
West by

: Land Belongs to Mr.Palsamy Vagayard;
: Land Belongs to Mr.Thangaraj Nadar Vagayara;
: Land Belongs to Mr. David;
: Land Belongs to Mr. Perumalsamy;

Measurement : East-West on the North 17 Sq.Ft on the south 17

Sq.Ft, North-South on the East 21 Sq.ft on the West 21 Sq.ft, to
the extent of 357 Sq.Ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registrauon District of Thiruthangal
and Registration District of Virudhunagar.

Together with all buildings and structure attadted to the earth or
permanenuy fastened to anything attached to earth, both present

and fufure and all easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to 17-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Res€rye Price: Rs.5,03,00O/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Three Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.50,3OO/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Only)

l:

T +91rl44299 5OOO IF +91{44299 5O5O I co.porateeequit r.in I wlw €quta$a.k (om 
I Toll Fre 18m1031222 |CINNo:155191TN1993P1C025280

Equitas small Finance Eank Umited
(Previously known as Equita5 Finance Limhed)

4d Floor, Pha5e ll, spencer PIaza, No.769, Mount Road, anna salai, chennar, ramil Nadu, hdia 6mm2

4087822
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, ),ou contribute toryords o bettor society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1

2

The auction sare wilr be,on rine E-Auction, Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate-and-email address' for details with

reoard to digital signature, p'"u;''c[;;A' ;;'r"ai" p*' 
.Ltd' . 

Plot No'68' 3d Floor'

sdaor - 44, Gurgaonr Haryana ii"'"ii]ztoi' co"ttct: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709

(support Mobire nr.ueo +gril'i i66iii;izit;al" imail id: trl@rtudra'eern &

suDport@bankeauctions'com

Bidders are advised to go through the website httDs://www bankeaugtions''om for detailed Terms

and conditions of Auctron *t" b;1"" H;;i;iffi;u,ffi"tfi the E-auction sale

proceedings'

Prosoective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from-Cl-India h/L Ltd' Plot No'68 '
3d Floor, sector - +o, c"g#,'"i;;;;1i"11^?003 , 

contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (s;;p"i t'4ouite numbers +gL72gr98ll24l2sl26)'

r,i"it ia' troafinOi".ao, & suDoort@bankeauctions'com

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details'

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equita-s Small Finance Bank Ltd '

throuoh Electronic mode (RTGS/nl'Ffr ti'i'J'* "i ni''"t ttto'- iooooogozz2s' Equitas small

Finanie Bank Ltd, T. t'tagar orancn,'ana/g&"i ctff"'u' li"* uo 18' Bazulla Road' T' Nagar' Chennat

- 600 017. IFSC Code: EsrBooolol;:#ior" *L"li[i"g t" oidsorrline on or before 2'00 PM on

24-o4-2o2sor bv wav or o"t"i? 6-'#iiJ*iitit'Yor of Equitas small Finance Bank

Ltd, PaYable at chennai'

A coov of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized

ffice;, Equitas small Finance *#''-il: 
^i;:''69 

iv-iroo" emt" II' spencer Plaza' Anna salai'

ii,""*li lobotoi. on or before 4'00 PM on 24-04-202s'

. The brd price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their

o,in"rift"[ i, ,ultiples of Rs lo,ooo/- (Rupees Ten Thousand onlv)'

. The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 25olo of the purchae amount (incrudinq Earnest Money,

alreadv paid), immediately on clos'-'J#Ul" u-tu*ion sale proceedings on the same day of the sale

in the same mode as stipulated 
'; 

;;;;;;;;:The balance of ttre Durchase price shall have to

be paid within t5 days of acceptariclI coni'tm"tion of sale conveyed to them failinq which' Bank

L-.[ iio"rty to rort"itihe amount deposited by the successtul bidder'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be retumed within 3 working days from the closure of the

e-auction sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-bono^rers/guarantor pay the

" #ilidil;'th; uini in tutt ouio[ aute or *re' no sale will be conducted'

3

4

5.

6.

7

8

9



EqUI EI5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tide extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to acc€pt or reject any bid or
adjourn/posFone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and condiuons of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificateg registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and ftltes and outgoings, both existing and
future relaung to the properties. The sale certjfiGte will be issued only in the name of the succe$ful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to L7-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection ofthe prop€rties, contact Name: Senthilkumar.R - Mobile No.9524547033,
Ayyappan - Mobile No.9003761275

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
menuoned above. The sale confrmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occlrs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Authorized Officer,

Place: Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

t2

r +91 rr4 4?99 sooo I t +gt 44 4299 5O5O I orporateeequit6.in | \ ,v,vw equ,ta$ank @h lToll Free: l&lo 103 1222 | CIN No L55l91Illl!193RC025280

Equitas Srnall Finance Bank Limited
(Previoutly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floor Phase ll, Spen(er Plaza, No.769, Mount Road. Anna salai, Chennar, Tamil Nadu, hd'a 6m m2

408782i

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

BEYOND BANKING Whan you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



RIt{401665It1

m- 00lHI tro fft i600mD

Cq$tsr lh! 5! 1U0Y?0?t'13:51

,ft:FSlf,IS.167
' PIH:646189; Siv*asi test sJ

trr:mtAlEtl P,769 tlls sfl'Al'4

ilred
itriil l80flA6t868){leer

.0
96.ht.Paid:0.t4


